01 FC:581

40.00 CH

R

01-25-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner

101959457

attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):		s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(			
Karl HAEBERLE			Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	BASF Coatings Patent Departme Glasuritstrasse 1 48165 Muenster-H	ent	
Additional numbers atta	ached? <u>x</u>	Yes No		40103 Muenster-r	intrup, GE	KIVIA
3. Nature of conv	eyance:					
X Assignment	M	erger / ·/5	02			
Security Agreen	nent C	hange of Name		1.6		
Other				•		
Execution Date: 21.	9.2001; 20.09.01; 1	9.09.01	Additional numbe	ers attached?	Yes	Х
4. Application nun						
If this document is being A. Patent Application Nattorney's Doc	lo.(s)		n, the execution date B. Patent No.(s)	of the application	is:	
Application No			Additional numbers	attached?	Yes	X
5. Name and address correspondence should be maile Name: Mic	e concerning ed:	document	ry Sabourin, 33.772	: Mary E. Golota	36,814	
correspondence           should be maile           Name:         Mic           Internal Address:         BAS           Street Address:         267	e concerning ed: hael F. Morgan, SF Corporation 701 Telegraph Ro	document 42,906; Anne Gern	ry Sabourin, 33,772;			
correspondence           should be maile           Name:         Mic           Internal Address:         BAS           Street Address:         267           City:         Sou	e concerning ed: hael F. Morgan, SF Corporation 701 Telegraph Ro thfield State	document 42,906; Anne Geri ad e: Michigan Zip:	48034-2442 <b>Pho</b> n			
correspondence should be maile Name: Mic Internal Address: BAS Street Address: 267 City: Sou  6. Total number of	e concerning ed: hael F. Morgan, SF Corporation 701 Telegraph Ro thfield State of applications	document 42,906; Anne Gern ad a: Michigan Zip: a and patents in	48034-2442 <b>P</b> hon	ie: (248) 948-235	5	
Correspondence	e concerning ed: hael F. Morgan, SF Corporation 701 Telegraph Ro thfield State of applications	document 42,906; Anne Gern ad a: Michigan Zip: a and patents in	48034-2442 <b>Pho</b> n	ie: (248) 948-235	5	5
correspondence should be maile Name: Mic Internal Address: BAS Street Address: 267 City: Sou  6. Total number of	e concerning ed: hael F. Morgan, SF Corporation 701 Telegraph Ro thfield State of applications FR 3.41):	document 42,906; Anne Gern ad e: Michigan Zip: s and patents in	48034-2442 <b>P</b> hon	ie: (248) 948-235	5	5
correspondence should be maile  Name: Mic Internal Address: BAS Street Address: 267 City: Sou  6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 Cite)  Enclosed	e concerning ed: hael F. Morgan, SF Corporation 701 Telegraph Ro thfield State of applications FR 3.41):	document  42,906; Anne Gern  ad  :: Michigan Zip:  s and patents in  \$40.00  bunt  e copy of this page if	48034-2442 <b>P</b> hon	e: (248) 948-235	5	5
correspondence should be maile Name: Mic Internal Address: BAS Street Address: 267 City: Sou  6. Total number of T. Total fee (37 Ci Enclosed Authorized to be charge	e concerning ed: hael F. Morgan, SF Corporation 701 Telegraph Ro thfield State of applications FR 3.41):	document  42,906; Anne Gern  ad  :: Michigan Zip:  s and patents in  \$40.00  bunt  e copy of this page if	48034-2442 Phon nvolved: One  8. Deposit accompaying by deposit accompaying by deposit accompanying by	e: (248) 948-235	5	5
correspondence should be maile Name: Mic Internal Address: BAS Street Address: 267 City: Sou  6. Total number of T. Total fee (37 Cite)	e concerning ed: hael F. Morgan, SF Corporation 701 Telegraph Ro thfield State of applications FR 3.41): ed to deposit acco (Attach duplications) signature. wledge and belief	document  42,906; Anne Gern  ad  e: Michigan Zip:  s and patents in  \$40.00  bunt  e copy of this page if  DO NOT USE	48034-2442 Phon nvolved: One  8. Deposit accompaying by deposit accompanying by deposi	count number:  count number:  count number:  correct and any a	ttached coat the attached being dept	opy is
correspondence should be maile Name: Mic Internal Address: BAS Street Address: 267 City: Sou  6. Total number of Total fee (37 Ci Enclosed Authorized to be charge  9. Statement and To the best of my know	e concerning ed: hael F. Morgan, SF Corporation 701 Telegraph Ro thfield State of applications FR 3.41): ed to deposit acco (Attach duplications) signature. wledge and belief	document  42,906; Anne Gern  ad  e: Michigan Zip:  s and patents in  \$40.00  bunt  e copy of this page if  DO NOT USE	48034-2442 Phon nvolved: One  8. Deposit accompaying by deposit accompanying by deposi	count number:	ttached coat the attaches being deported postal Serviciass Mail a for Patents	opy is ned osited rice in addre

## SECOND PAGE OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent only

## Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies)

- 2. Heinz-Peter RINK
- 3. Bernhard LETTMANN
- 4.
- 5.
- 6.
- 7.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (WE), Karl HAEBERLE, Heinz-Peter RINK, Bernhard LETTMANN residing at Allerheiligenstrasse 15, D-67346 Speyer, Federal Republic of Germany; Lohöfener Weg 44, D-48153 Münster, Federal Republic of Germany; Heineweg 2, D-48317 Drensteinfurt, Federal Republic of Germany; (declarant(s)) declare that I (WE) have invented certain improvements in: AQUEOUS COATING MATERIAL THAT IS CURED THERMALLY AND/OR BY ACTINIC RADIATION, AND ITS USE hereinafter the invention or inventions, described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/937,492 filed on September 26, 2001 and being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and to said application, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, BASF Coatings Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having a place of business at, Glasuritstr. 1, 48165 Münster, Federal Republic of Germany (assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, the declarant(s) does (do) hereby assign, transfer

Docket: IN-5522

and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the declarant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The declarant(s) further agrees(s), in accordance with the terms of declarant(s) employment agreement, without any payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

REEL: 012492 FRAME: 0488

Title: <u>AQUEOUS COATING MATERIAL THAT IS CURED</u>
<u>THERMALLY AND/OR BY ACTINIC RADIATION</u>, AND ITS USE

Docket: IN-5522

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 2/. 9. 2001	Signed:
	Typed Name: Karl HAEBERLE
Witnessed: Tuibe-	Witnessed:
Name_ Reinhard TREIBER	Name Fossi, the Soffmound
Address Pohrbacher Str. 116 69181 LEIMEN	Address Heolowclusting Bo

## Title: <u>AQUEOUS COATING MATERIAL THAT IS CURED</u> <u>THERMALLY AND/OR BY ACTINIC RADIATION, AND ITS USE</u>

Docket: IN-5522

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 20.09'01	Signed: 12 11
	Typed Name: Heinz-Peter RINK
Witnessed: Bry V Corum	Witnessed: Behnia Kein Rold
NameBirgit Gohmann	NameBettina Heinhold
Address Glasūritstr. 1 48165 Münster	Address Glasuritstr. l 48165 Münster
Germany	Germany

REEL: 012492 FRAME: 0490

Title: <u>AQUEOUS COATING MATERIAL THAT IS CURED</u>
<u>THERMALLY AND/OR BY ACTINIC RADIATION, AND ITS USE</u>

Docket: IN-5522

The undersigned declarant(s) further agree(s) that all statements made herein of his/her/their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information or belief are believed to be true. The undersigned understand(s) that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001) and may jeopardize, the validity of the assignment, or the application or any patent issuing thereon as evidenced by his/her signature below.

Dated: 19.09/01	Signed: Sen Land letting.  Typed Name: Bernhard LETTMANN
Witnessed: Brill Coura	Witnessed: Bethru Hern Fold
NameBirgit Gohmann	NameBettina Heinhold
Address <u>Glasuritstr. l</u> 48165 Münster	Address <u>Glasuritstr.l</u> 48165Müńster

RECORDED: 11/07/2001